#### 506594311 04/06/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT6641115 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL MOLLOY	06/20/2019
BRANDON WYATT	06/14/2019
DANIAL KOEWLER	06/19/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CINCINNATI SUB-ZERO PRODUCTS LLC
Street Address:	12011 MOSTELLER ROAD
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45241

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16573012

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482922920

Email: bballard@patentco.com Correspondent Name: PAUL J. PALINSKI

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2249.008US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. PALINSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Palinski/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_2249\_008US#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 055832 FRAME: 0348 506594311

Attorney Docket No.: CSZ-013M

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

Danial KOEWLER

**RECORDED: 04/06/2021** 

Michael MOLLOY, of 2677 Mont Chateau, Cincinnati, OH 45244, Brandon WYATT, of 7633 Skyview Circle, Cincinnati, OH 45248, and Danial KOEWLER, of 4438 Stirrup Lane, Batavia, OH 45103,

Danial ROEWLER, of 4438 Stirrup Lane, Batavia, OH 45103,
who along with Chris Mantz, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled INTEGRAL INLET PORT ASSEMBLY, Attorney's Docket No. CSZ-013M, Serial Number
We made said invention set forth in said patent application(s) while employed by Cincinnati Sub-Zero Products LLC, of 12011 Mosteller Road, Cincinnati, OH, 45241 (hereinafter referred to as "Sub-Zero"), and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to Sub-Zero. Pursuant to said obligation, we assign to Sub-Zero, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said patent application(s), including the right to claim priority of the filling date of said patent application(s) under international conventions, and in said invention as set forth in said patent application(s), including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution, or provisional application thereof, and in all patents, including any reissued, extended or reexamined patent thereof, of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in Sub-Zero. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to Sub-Zero, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Sub-Zero may direct.
AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Sub-Zero, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent(s) and the invention(s) covered thereby.
Michael MOLLOY Date

PATENT REEL: 055832 FRAME: 0349